	ndon Borough	or oundon		-	CT.P.12
	-		Plannin	ig Department	<b>.</b>
	· <b>k</b>		Old Tov 197 Hig London	,	PR ISSA
	· ·	36		oně : Holborn 3411	Ext. 43 or 105
				affenberg,Dr.Arch.(F g Officer	Rome),Dip.TF MTF
	•	-	Date	16th April, 1969	
		truction Manager,			•
	R.O.D. Section.	5 <b>a.</b> ,	Your ref	erence nob/sow/P	1/0132
	53 Eden Street,	• • • • •	1		* - <b>q</b>
6	Kingston-upon-72 Surrey.			•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	- <b>1</b>
			Our refe	erence 019/115/2	1
<b>F</b> ,	j.me				
مىنى سەھرىي	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		<u> </u>		1
	Dear Sir,	TOWN AND COUNTRY LONDON GOVERN	PLANNING ACT <b>S</b> 1962 <b>/55</b> Ment Act, 1963	<b>)</b>	-
		Permission for Devel		Orders made t	Aroundar
3	to the conditions set out therei	ce of its powers under the t, hereby permits the develo in and in accordance with	opment referred to in the u	ndermentioned Schedu	I Bubject
	required by the said conditions.	o the Statement of Applica	int's Rights set out overle	af.	l l
	The normission is given	subject also to due compl	iance with any local Acts	, regulations, building	ye-laws
	and general statutory provisions compliance or be deemed to be a	s in force in the area and consent by the Council th	nothing herein shall be re hereunder.	garded as dispensing	with such
	Your particular attention is drawn to the provisions of the London Building Acts, 1930-39 and the byelaws in force thereunder which must be complied with to the satisfaction of the District Surveyor, whose addressed action of doubt, may be obtained from this office.				
, . 	I would also remind you that the Council's permission does not modify or affect any personal or restrictive covenants, easements, etc., applying to or affecting either this land or any other land or the rights of a spersons (including the London Borough of Camden) entitled to the benefit thereof or holding an interest in the program of cerned in this development or in any adjoining property.				
		Sche	dule	1	
	Date of application: 10th 1	ebruary, 1969.	-		
		6663	Your Nos:	132/268.5	
	Plans submitted: Reg. No:				4
	Plans submitted: Reg. No: Development:		\$ \$	·	۲. ۲
	4.	Ltd., at corner af	Grays Ins Road and	Realizate Street	k.
•	Development: The installation of a Gable Garage (Repairs) Cambon, and the provis	Ltd., at corner af	Grays Ins Road and	Realizate Street	k.
	Development: The installation of a Gable Garage (Repairs) Canden, and the provis Reathcote Street. Standard Condition: This development must the date of this permi	) Ltd., at corner af don of an additions be begun not later	Grays Inn Road and 1 means of access t	Seathcote Strong	k.
	Development: The installation of a Gable Garage (Repairs) Cambon, and the provis Heathcote Street. Standard Condition: This development must the date of this permi Montions:	) Ltd., at corner af don of an additions be begun not later	Grays Inn Road and 1 means of access t	Seathcote Strong	k.
	Development: The installation of a Gable Garage (Repairs) Cambon, and the provis Heathcote Street. Standard Condition: This development must the date of this permi- standard Reason:	Lid., at corner af don of an additiona be begun not later seign.	Grays Inn Read and 1 means of access t than the expiration	Heathsote Stra o the highway fr of five years	k.
· · · ·	Development: The installation of a Gable Garage (Repairs) Cambon, and the provis Heathcote Street. Standard Condition: This development must the date of this permi Montions:	Lid., at corner af don of an additiona be begun not later seign.	Grays Inn Read and 1 means of access t than the expiration	Heathsote Stra o the highway fr of five years	k.
	Development: The installation of a Gable Garage (Repairs) Cambon, and the provis Heathcote Street. Standard Condition: This development must the date of this permi- standard Reason:	Lid., at corner af don of an additiona be begun not later seign.	Country Planning A	Heathsote Stra o the highway fr of five years	

## Children de solition de contitione

-

The Derough Engineer and Surveyor, Old Town Hell, 213 Haverstock Hill, H.V.3. (HAMpstead 7171) should be consulted regarding the construction of the crossever on the public way.

## Yours faithfully,

## Planning Officer,

(Duly authorised by the Council to sign this document.)

## Statement of Applicant's rights arising from the refusal of planning permission or from the grant of permission subject to conditions

- (1) If the Applicant is aggrieved by the decision of the local planning authority to refuse permission or approval for the proposed development, or to grant permission or approval subject to conditions, he may by notice served within one month of receipt of this notice, appeal to the Minister of Housing and Local Government in accordance with Section 23 of the Town and Country Planning Act, 1962. The Minister has power to allow a longer period for the glving of a Notice of Appeal and he will exercise his power in cases where he is satisfied that the applicant has deferred the giving of notice because negotiations with the local planning authority in regard to the proposed development are in progress. The Minister is not, however, required to entertain such an appeal if it appears to him that permission for the proposed development could not have been granted by the local planning authority, or could not have been so granted otherwise than subject to the conditions imposed by them, having regard to the provisions of Section 17, 18 and 19 of the Act and of the Development Order and to any directions given under the order.
- (2) If permission to develop land is refused, or granted subject to conditions, whether by the local planning authority or by the Minister of Housing and Local Government and the owner of the land claims that the land has become incapable of reasonably beneficial use by the carrying out of any development which has been or would be permitted, he may serve on the London Borough Council or, in the case of land in the City of London, on the Common Council of that City a purchase notice requiring that council to purchase his interest in the land in accordance with Section 129 of the Town and County Planning Act, 1962.
- (3) In certain circumstances, a claim may be made against the local planning authority for compensation, where permission is refused, or granted subject to conditions by the Minister on appeal or on a reference of the application to him. The circumstances in which such compensation is payable are set out in Section 123 of the Town and Country Planning Act, 1962.
- (4) Any appeal should be made on the appropriate form which can be obtained from the Minister of Housing and Local Government, Whitehall, S.W.1.